

## To all those who will work together to form Institute of Science Tokyo

Institute of Science Tokyo will be established on October 1, 2024. This means that we will take on the challenge of creating a new university that no other university has been able to achieve, while drawing upon the traditions and advanced features of both universities.

The leading role is played by all of you.

Go beyond the boundaries of your own domain, from your immediate tasks to global challenges, we will explore everything, freely, flatly and boldly. Let's work together to design a new university that will dynamically create an impact on society.

The "Brand Action!" project for Institute of Science Tokyo is a branding project in which everyone participates and comes together to think about the new university. As a member of the project, let's shape Institute of Science Tokyo together!

> President Tokyo Medical and Dental University

President Tokyo Institute of Technology

anara pijio (

Kayuya/masu